

SC -41 of 2023

Order no. 4 dtd 16.01.2024

One accused on CB is present in Court by filing hazira and rest (4) accused on CB are absent by petition on the ground stated therein. Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

Ld. PP has not been appointed till date.

Heard . Considered. Absent petition is allowed.

To 23.04.2024 for appointment of PP and appearance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, kalna

ASJ, kalna