

Order no. 6 dtd. 08.08.2024

Out of five (5) accused on CB one accused namely Anai Sk @ Anna is present in Court and On behalf of rest namely Saidul Sk @ Mithun Sk, Hasibul Sk @ Habibur Sk, Monirul Sk and Parul Bibi an absent petition is filed with a prayer to allow the petition.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP is present.

Heard both sides submission. Prayers are allowed. The case is adjourned today.

To 02.12.2024 for appearance of all the accused and consideration of charge.
D/C by me

ASJ,Kalna

ASJ,Kalna