

Sessions Case No. 41 of 2023

Order No. 07 dated 02-12-2024

All the five accused persons on court bail are absent by filing application.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files hazira.

It appears before this court that since appointment of Ld. PP in charge vide letter dtd. 05-03-2024 of Ld. PP, Purba Bardhaman copy of which is supplied to this court, on two occasions namely on 23-04-2024 and 08-08-2024 save and except accused Anai Sk @ Anna rest accused remained absent and today all of them are absent without any justification.

It is the accused persons who are causing considerable delay in framing of charge.

Accordingly, issue WA against all the accused persons fixing 02-04-2025 for ER of WA.

To 02-04-2025 for ER of WA.

Dict. & corr.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna
Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna