

**S.C. :41 of 2023**

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012), Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

**Order No. 15 dated 01-11-2025**

Received order No. 1 dated 01-11-2025 and Later order dated 01-11-2025 from Ld. ACJM, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman along with two Bail bonds, submitted by Abdul Sukur Mondal of amount Rs. 3,000/- as Registered surety on behalf of accused Parul Bibi and Basir Mondal of amount Rs. 3,000/- as Registered surety on behalf of accused Hasibul Sk @ Habibur Sk .

The bail bonds are found to be fit and accepted by Ld. ACJM, Kalna.

Let these be kept with the record.

Re-call WA against accused Parul Bibi and Hasibul Sk @ Habibur Sk  
Dict. & corr.

Addl. Sessions Judge (IC),Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge (IC), Kalna

